d. Environmental matters relating to electricity shall be governed by the provisions regarding environmental protection as set forth in subparagraph 35. below.

35

- 25. Public Works:
 - a. This sphere includes, inter alia, the Housing Department in the Gaza Strip.
 - b. In principle, maintenance and repairs of the Lateral Roads leading to the Settlements and the Military Installation Area shall be carried out by the Palestinian Authority.
 - c. Where such maintenance and repairs have not been effected by the Palestinian Authority within a reasonable time, the Palestinian Authority shall request, through the CAC, that Israel effect such maintenance and repairs.
 - d. The Palestinian Authority shall notify and update Israel through the CAC of any activity which may disturb the regular flow of traffic on roads, including road works, repairs and large-scale construction in close proximity to roads.

26. Postal Services:

- a. This sphere includes, inter alia, the management of post offices and postal delivery in the Gaza Strip and the Jericho Area.
- b. The Palestinian Authority may issue postage stamps, postal stationery (hereinafter "stamps") and date stamps, subject to the following provisions:
 - (1) Stamps shall include only the term "the Palestinian Authority", the face value and the subject.
 - (2) The face value shall be stated only in the agreed legal currency circulating in the Gaza Strip and the Jericho Area as detailed in Annex IV.

- 13 -

198946585555